2007 Building Permis Survey

Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name
Code Code
Alabama
01 003 Baldwin County
01 085 Lowndes County
01 089 Madison County
01 097 Mobile County
01 101 Montgomery County
01 117 Shelby County
Alaska
02 000 Alaska Balance of State
02 013 Aleutians East Borough
02 016 Aleutians West Census Area
02 020 Anchorage Borough
02 050 Bethel Census Area
02 060 Bristol Bay Borough
02 068 Denali Borough
02 070 Dillingham Census Area
02 100 Haines Borough
02 110 Juneau Borough
02 122 Kenai Peninsula Borough
02 130 Ketchikan Gateway Borough
02 150 Kodiak Island Borough
02 164 Lake and Peninsula Borough
02 170 Matanuska-Susitna Borough
02 180 Nome Census Area
02 185 North Slope Borough
02 188 Northwest Arctic Borough
02 201 Prince of Wales-Outer Ketchikan Census Area
02 220 Sitka Borough
02 232 Skagway-Hoonah-Angoon Census Area
02 240 Southeast Fairbanks Census Area
02 261 Valdez-Cordova Census Area
02 270 Wade Hampton Census Area
02 280 Wrangell-Petersburg Census Area
02 282 Yakutat Borough
02 290 Yukon-Koyukuk Census Area
Arizona
04 001 Apache County
04 003 Cochise County
04 005 Coconino County
04 009 Graham County
04 011 Greenlee County
04 012 La Paz County
04 013 Maricopa County
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State Name FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name
Code Code

Arizona - cont.

04 015 Mohave County

04 017 Navajo County

04 019 Pima County

04 023 Santa Cruz County

04 025 Yavapai County

04 027 Yuma County
California

06 001 Alameda County

06 003 Alpine County

06 005 Amador County

06 007 Butte County

06 009 Calaveras County

06 011 Colusa County

06 013 Contra Costa County

06 015 Del Norte County

06 017 El Dorado County

06 019 Fresno County

06 021 Glenn County

06 023 Humboldt County

06 025 Imperial County

06 027 Inyo County

06 029 Kern County

06 031 Kings County

06 033 Lake County

06 035 Lassen County

06 037 Los Angeles County

06 039 Madera County

06 041 Marin County

06 043 Mariposa County

06 045 Mendocino County

06 047 Merced County

06 049 Modoc County

06 051 Mono County

06 053 Monterey County

06 055 Napa County

06 057 Nevada County

06 059 Orange County

06 061 Placer County

06 063 Plumas County

06 065 Riverside County

06 067 Sacramento County

06 069 San Benito County

06 071 San Bernardino County
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State Name FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name
Code Code

California - cont.

06 073 San Diego County

06 075 San Francisco County

06 077 San Joaquin County

06 079 San Luis Obispo County

06 081 San Mateo County

06 083 Santa Barbara County

06 085 Santa Clara County

06 087 Santa Cruz County

06 089 Shasta County

06 091 Sierra County

06 093 Siskiyou County

06 095 Solano County

06 097 Sonoma County

06 099 Stanislaus County

06 101 Sutter County

06 103 Tehama County

06 105 Trinity County

06 107 Tulare County

06 109 Tuolumne County

06 111 Ventura County

06 113 Yolo County

06 115 Yuba County
Colorado

08 001 Adams County

08 007 Archuleta County

08 011 Bent County

08 013 Boulder County

08 014 Broomfield County

08 015 Chaffee County

08 019 Clear Creek County

08 025 Crowley County

08 027 Custer County

08 031 Denver County

08 035 Douglas County

08 037 Eagle County

08 039 Elbert County

08 041 El Paso County

08 043 Fremont County

08 045 Garfield County

08 047 Gilpin County

08 049 Grand County

08 051 Gunnison County

08 053 Hinsdale County
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State Name FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name
Code Code

Colorado - cont.

08 055 Huerfano County

08 057 Jackson County

08 065 Lake County

08 067 La Plata County

08 069 Larimer County

08 075 Logan County

08 077 Mesa County

08 079 Mineral County

08 081 Moffat County

08 087 Morgan County

08 091 Ouray County

08 093 Park County

08 095 Phillips County

08 097 Pitkin County

08 103 Rio Blanco County

08 107 Routt County

08 111 San Juan County

08 113 San Miguel County

08 117 Summit County

08 119 Teller County
Connecticut

09 001 Fairfield County

09 003 Hartford County

09 005 Litchfield County

09 007 Middlesex County

09 009 New Haven County

09 011 New London County

09 013 Tolland County

09 015 Windham County
Delaware

10 001 Kent County

10 003 New Castle County

10 005 Sussex County
District of Columbia

11 001 Washington, DC
Florida

12 001 Alachua County

12 003 Baker County

12 005 Bay County

12 007 Bradford County
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State Name

Florida - cont.

FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name

Code

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Code

009
011
013
015
017
019
021
023
027
029
031
033
035
037
039
041
043
045
047
049
051
053
055
057
059
061
063
065
067
069
071
073
075
077
079
081
083
085
086
087
089
091
093
095

Brevard County
Broward County
Calhoun County
Charlotte County
Citrus County
Clay County
Collier County
Columbia County
DeSoto County
Dixie County
Duval County
Escambia County
Flagler County
Franklin County
Gadsden County
Gilchrist County
Glades County
Gulf County
Hamilton County
Hardee County
Hendry County
Hernando County
Highlands County
Hillsborough County
Holmes County
Indian River County
Jackson County
Jefferson County
Lafayette County
Lake County

Lee County

Leon County
Levy County
Liberty County
Madison County
Manatee County
Marion County
Martin County
Miami-Dade County
Monroe County
Nassau County
Okaloosa County
Okeechobee County
Orange County
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State Name FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name
Code Code

Florida - cont.

12 097 Osceola County

12 099 Palm Beach County

12 101 Pasco County

12 103 Pinellas County

12 105 Polk County

12 107 Putnam County

12 109 St. Johns County

12 111 St. Lucie County

12 113 Santa Rosa County

12 115 Sarasota County

12 117 Seminole County

12 119 Sumter County

12 121 Suwannee County

12 123 Taylor County

12 125 Union County

12 127 Volusia County

12 129 Wakulla County

12 131 Walton County

12 133 Washington County
Georgia

13 003 Atkinson County

13 009 Baldwin County

13 013 Barrow County

13 017 Ben Hill County

13 027 Brooks County

13 029 Bryan County

13 035 Butts County

13 039 Camden County

13 045 Carroll County

13 047 Catoosa County

13 049 Charlton County

13 051 Chatham County

13 053 Chattahoochee County

13 057 Cherokee County

13 059 Clarke County

13 061 Clay County

13 063 Clayton County

13 065 Clinch County

13 067 Cobb County

13 073 Columbia County

13 075 Cook County

13 077 Coweta County

13 079 Crawford County
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State Name FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name
Code Code

Georgia - cont.

13 085 Dawson County
13 089 DeKalb County
13 095 Dougherty County
13 097 Douglas County
13 101 Echols County

13 103 Effingham County
13 105 Elbert County

13 109 Evans County

13 111 Fannin County

13 113 Fayette County
13 115 Floyd County

13 117 Forsyth County
13 121 Fulton County

13 123 Gilmer County

13 127 Glynn County

13 131 Grady County

13 133 Greene County
13 135 Gwinnett County
13 141 Hancock County
13 143 Haralson County
13 151 Henry County

13 153 Houston County
13 155 Irwin County

13 157 Jackson County
13 159 Jasper County

13 165 Jenkins County
13 169 Jones County

13 173 Lanier County

13 177 Lee County

13 179 Liberty County

13 181 Lincoln County
13 185 Lowndes County
13 187 Lumpkin County
13 191 Mcintosh County
13 199 Meriwether County
13 201 Miller County

13 205 Mitchell County
13 207 Monroe County
13 209 Montgomery County
13 211 Morgan County
13 213 Murray County

13 215 Muscogee County
13 217 Newton County

13 219 Oconee County
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State Name

Georgia - cont.

Hawaii

Idaho

FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name

Code

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

15
15
15
15

16
16
16
16
16
16

Code

221
225
227
229
231
235
237
239
241
245
247
249
253
255
257
259
267
269
273
277
279
281
285
287
291
295
297
299
311
313

001
003
007
009

001
003
005
007
009
011

Oglethorpe County
Peach County
Pickens County
Pierce County
Pike County
Pulaski County
Putnam County
Quitman County
Rabun County
Richmond County
Rockdale County
Schley County
Seminole County
Spalding County
Stephens County
Stewart County
Tattnall County
Taylor County
Terrell County
Tift County
Toombs County
Towns County
Troup County
Turner County
Union County
Walker County
Walton County
Ware County
White County
Whitfield County

Hawaii County
Honolulu County
Kauai County
Maui County

Ada County
Adams County
Bannock County
Bear Lake County
Benewah County
Bingham County
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State Name

Idaho - cont.

Illinois

FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name

Code

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

Code

013
015
017
019
021
025
027
029
031
033
039
045
047
053
057
059
063
065
067
069
071
073
075
079
081
083
085
087

007
011
013
019
021
027
031
037
039
043
053
057
063
073

Blaine County
Boise County
Bonner County
Bonneville County
Boundary County
Camas County
Canyon County
Caribou County
Cassia County
Clark County
Elmore County
Gem County
Gooding County
Jerome County
Latah County
Lemhi County
Lincoln County
Madison County
Minidoka County
Nez Perce County
Oneida County
Owyhee County
Payette County
Shoshone County
Teton County
Twin Falls County
Valley County
Washington County

Boone County
Bureau County
Calhoun County
Champaign County
Christian County
Clinton County
Cook County
DeKalb County
De Witt County
DuPage County
Ford County
Fulton County
Grundy County
Henry County
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Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name

Illinois - cont.

Indiana

FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name

Code

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

Code

075
083
089
093
095
097
103
105
111
113
115
123
125
129
133
135
139
143
145
147
149
155
157
161
175
179
181
187
189
197
201

001
003
007
013
015
019
023
029
031
033
035

Iroquois County
Jersey County
Kane County
Kendall County
Knox County

Lake County

Lee County
Livingston County
McHenry County
McLean County
Macon County
Marshall County
Mason County
Menard County
Monroe County
Montgomery County
Moultrie County
Peoria County
Perry County

Piatt County

Pike County
Putnam County
Randolph County
Rock Island County
Stark County
Tazewell County
Union County
Warren County
Washington County
Will County
Winnebago County

Adams County
Allen County
Benton County
Brown County
Carroll County
Clark County
Clinton County
Dearborn County
Decatur County
De Kalb County
Delaware County
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State Name

Indiana -cont.

FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name

Code

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

Code

039
041
047
049
051
057
059
061
063
065
067
069
073
077
079
081
083
087
089
091
097
099
103
105
107
109
111
113
115
123
125
127
131
135
137
139
141
143
145
149
151
155
161
163

Elkhart County
Fayette County
Franklin County
Fulton County
Gibson County
Hamilton County
Hancock County
Harrison County
Hendricks County
Henry County
Howard County
Huntington County
Jasper County
Jefferson County
Jennings County
Johnson County
Knox County
Lagrange County
Lake County

La Porte County
Marion County
Marshall County
Miami County
Monroe County
Montgomery County
Morgan County
Newton County
Noble County
Ohio County
Perry County

Pike County
Porter County
Pulaski County
Randolph County
Ripley County
Rush County

St. Joseph County
Scott County
Shelby County
Starke County
Steuben County
Switzerland County
Union County
Vanderburgh County
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State Name

Indiana -cont.

lowa

Kansas

Kentucky

FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name

Code

18
18
18
18
18
18
18

19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

21
21
21
21

Code

167
169
171
173
179
181
183

013
023
031
059
063
103
139
153
169
191

035
045
055
061
069
079
087
091
101
103
121
145
161
175
177
197
209

005
009
013
015

Vigo County
Wabash County
Warren County
Warrick County
Wells County
White County
Whitley County

Black Hawk County
Butler County
Cedar County
Dickinson County
Emmet County
Johnson County
Muscatine County
Polk County

Story County
Winneshiek County

Cowley County
Douglas County
Finney County
Geary County

Gray County
Harvey County
Jefferson County
Johnson County
Lane County
Leavenworth County
Miami County
Pawnee County
Riley County
Seward County
Shawnee County
Wabaunsee County
Wyandotte County

Anderson County
Barren County
Bell County
Boone County
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State Name FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name
Code Code

Kentucky - cont.

21 017 Bourbon County

21 021 Boyle County

21 029 Bullitt County

21 049 Clark County

21 053 Clinton County

21 059 Daviess County

21 067 Fayette County

21 073 Franklin County

21 081 Grant County

21 085 Grayson County

21 091 Hancock County

21 093 Hardin County

21 097 Harrison County

21 099 Hart County

21 101 Henderson County

21 103 Henry County

21 107 Hopkins County

21 111 Jefferson County

21 113 Jessamine County

21 123 Larue County

21 137 Lincoln County

21 145 McCracken County

21 147 McCreary County

21 157 Marshall County

21 163 Meade County

21 167 Mercer County

21 173 Montgomery County

21 179 Nelson County

21 185 Oldham County

21 199 Pulaski County

21 209 Scott County

21 211 Shelby County

21 213 Simpson County

21 215 Spencer County

21 217 Taylor County

21 225 Union County

21 227 Warren County

21 231 Wayne County

21 239 Woodford County
Louisiana

22 005 Ascension Parish

22 007 Assumption Parish

22 009 Avoyelles Parish
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State Name

Louisiana - cont.

Maine

Maryland

FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name

Code

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

23
23
23

24
24
24
24
24

Code

015
019
023
029
033
037
039
041
049
051
055
057
065
071
073
075
077
083
087
089
091
093
095
097
101
103
105
109
117
119
121
125

000
005
023

001
003
005
009
013

Bossier Parish
Calcasieu Parish
Cameron Parish
Concordia Parish
East Baton Rouge Parish
East Feliciana Parish
Evangeline Parish
Franklin Parish
Jackson Parish
Jefferson Parish
Lafayette Parish
Lafourche Parish
Madison Parish
Orleans Parish
Quachita Parish
Plaguemines Parish
Pointe Coupee Parish
Richland Parish

St. Bernard Parish

St. Charles Parish

St. Helena Parish

St. James Parish

St. John the Baptist Parish
St. Landry Parish

St. Mary Parish

St. Tammany Parish
Tangipahoa Parish
Terrebonne Parish
Washington Parish
Webster Parish

West Baton Rouge Parish
West Feliciana Parish

Maine Unorganized Territory
Cumberland County
Sagadahoc County

Allegany County
Anne Arundel County
Baltimore County
Calvert County
Carroll County
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State Name

Maryland - cont.

Massachusetts

Michigan

FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name

Code

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

Code

015
017
019
021
023
025
027
029
031
033
037
039
041
043
045
047
510

001
003
005
007
009
011
013
015
017
019
021
023
025
027

000
001
003
005
009
011
013
015
017

Cecil County

Charles County
Dorchester County
Frederick County
Garrett County
Harford County
Howard County

Kent County
Montgomery County
Prince George County
St. Mary's County
Somerset County
Talbot County
Washington County
Wicomico County
Worcester County
Baltimore (Independent City)

Barnstable County
Berkshire County
Bristol County
Dukes County
Essex County
Franklin County
Hampden County
Hampshire County
Middlesex County
Nantucket County
Norfolk County
Plymouth County
Suffolk County
Worcester County

Michigan Balance of State
Alcona County

Alger County

Allegan County

Antrim County

Arenac County

Baraga County

Barry County

Bay County
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State Name FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name
Code Code

Michigan - cont.

26 019 Benzie County

26 021 Berrien County

26 023 Branch County

26 025 Calhoun County
26 029 Charlevoix County
26 031 Cheboygan County
26 033 Chippewa County
26 035 Clare County

26 037 Clinton County

26 039 Crawford County
26 041 Delta County

26 043 Dickinson County
26 045 Eaton County

26 047 Emmet County

26 049 Genesee County
26 051 Gladwin County
26 053 Gogebic County
26 055 Grand Traverse County
26 057 Gratiot County

26 059 Hillsdale County
26 061 Houghton County
26 063 Huron County

26 065 Ingham County

26 067 lonia County

26 069 losco County

26 071 Iron County

26 073 Isabella County

26 075 Jackson County
26 077 Kalamazoo County
26 079 Kalkaska County
26 081 Kent County

26 083 Keweenaw County
26 085 Lake County

26 087 Lapeer County

26 089 Leelanau County
26 091 Lenawee County
26 093 Livingston County
26 095 Luce County

26 097 Mackinac County
26 103 Marquette County
26 105 Mason County

26 107 Mecosta County
26 109 Menominee County

26 113 Missaukee County
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State Name FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name
Code Code

Michigan - cont.

26 115 Monroe County

26 117 Montcalm County

26 119 Montmorency County

26 123 Newaygo County

26 125 Oakland County

26 127 Oceana County

26 129 Ogemaw County

26 131 Ontonagon County

26 133 Osceola County

26 135 Oscoda County

26 137 Otsego County

26 139 Ottawa County

26 141 Presque Isle County

26 143 Roscommon County

26 147 St. Clair County

26 151 Sanilac County

26 153 Schoolcraft County

26 155 Shiawassee County

26 157 Tuscola County

26 159 Van Buren County

26 161 Washtenaw County

26 163 Wayne County

26 165 Wexford County
Minnesota

27 003 Anoka County

27 019 Carver County

27 025 Chisago County

27 031 Cook County

27 033 Cottonwood County

27 035 Crow Wing County

27 037 Dakota County

27 039 Dodge County

27 045 Fillmore County

27 047 Freeborn County

27 049 Goodhue County

27 053 Hennepin County

27 055 Houston County

27 059 Isanti County

27 063 Jackson County

27 073 Lac Qui Parle County

27 075 Lake County

27 079 Le Sueur County

27 081 Lincoln County



2007 Building Permis Survey
Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name
Code Code

Minnesota - cont.

27 083 Lyon County

27 085 McLeod County

27 093 Meeker County

27 099 Mower County

27 103 Nicollet County

27 109 Olmsted County

27 123 Ramsey County

27 129 Renville County

27 139 Scott County

27 141 Sherburne County

27 143 Sibley County

27 147 Steele County

27 149 Stevens County

27 155 Traverse County

27 159 Wadena County

27 161 Waseca County

27 163 Washington County

27 169 Winona County

27 171 Wright County

27 173 Yellow Medicine County
Mississippi

28 027 Coahoma County

28 029 Copiah County

28 033 DeSoto County

28 045 Hancock County

28 047 Harrison County

28 049 Hinds County

28 053 Humphreys County

28 055 Issaquena County

28 059 Jackson County

28 075 Lauderdale County

28 081 Lee County

28 089 Madison County

28 093 Marshall County

28 109 Pearl River County

28 125 Sharkey County

28 137 Tate County

28 143 Tunica County
Missouri

29 077 Greene County

29 127 Marion County

29 189 St. Louis County
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State Name FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name
Code Code

Missouri - cont.

29 510 St. Louis (Independent City)
Montana

30 001 Beaverhead County

30 003 Big Horn County

30 005 Blaine County

30 007 Broadwater County

30 011 Carter County

30 013 Cascade County

30 015 Chouteau County

30 017 Custer County

30 019 Daniels County

30 021 Dawson County

30 023 Deer Lodge County

30 025 Fallon County

30 029 Flathead County

30 031 Gallatin County

30 033 Garfield County

30 035 Glacier County

30 037 Golden Valley County

30 039 Granite County

30 041 Hill County

30 043 Jefferson County

30 045 Judith Basin County

30 047 Lake County

30 049 Lewis and Clark County

30 051 Liberty County

30 053 Lincoln County

30 055 McCone County

30 057 Madison County

30 059 Meagher County

30 061 Mineral County

30 063 Missoula County

30 065 Musselshell County

30 067 Park County

30 069 Petroleum County

30 071 Phillips County

30 073 Pondera County

30 075 Powder River County

30 077 Powell County

30 079 Prairie County

30 083 Richland County

30 085 Roosevelt County

30 087 Rosebud County



2007 Building Permis Survey
Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name
Code Code

Montana - cont.

30 089 Sanders County
30 091 Sheridan County
30 093 Silver Bow County
30 095 Stillwater County
30 097 Sweet Grass County
30 099 Teton County
30 101 Toole County
30 103 Treasure County
30 105 Valley County
30 107 Wheatland County
30 109 Wibaux County
30 111 Yellowstone County
Nebraska
31 001 Adams County
31 003 Antelope County
31 031 Cherry County
31 035 Clay County
31 037 Colfax County
31 039 Cuming County
31 043 Dakota County
31 049 Deuel County
31 053 Dodge County
31 069 Garden County
31 073 Gosper County
31 079 Hall County
31 081 Hamilton County
31 091 Hooker County
31 093 Howard County
31 101 Keith County
31 119 Madison County
31 121 Merrick County
31 131 Otoe County
31 139 Pierce County
31 149 Rock County
31 151 Saline County
31 153 Sarpy County
31 159 Seward County
31 163 Sherman County
31 167 Stanton County
31 169 Thayer County
31 173 Thurston County
31 175 Valley County

31 177 Washington County
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State Name

New Hampshire

New Jersey

FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name

Code

32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32

33
33
33
33
33
33

34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34

Code

001
003
005
007
013
015
017
019
021
027
029
031
033
510

001
005
013
015
017
019

001
003
005
007
009
011
013
015
017
019
021
023
025
027
029
031
033
035
037
039

Churchill County
Clark County
Douglas County
Elko County
Humboldt County
Lander County
Lincoln County
Lyon County
Mineral County
Pershing County
Storey County
Washoe County
White Pine County
Carson City (Independent City)

Belknap County
Cheshire County
Merrimack County
Rockingham County
Strafford County
Sullivan County

Atlantic County
Bergen County
Burlington County
Camden County
Cape May County
Cumberland County
Essex County
Gloucester County
Hudson County
Hunterdon County
Mercer County
Middlesex County
Monmouth County
Morris County
Ocean County
Passaic County
Salem County
Somerset County
Sussex County
Union County



2007 Building Permis Survey
Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name
Code Code

New Jersey - cont.

34 041 Warren County
New Mexico

35 000 New Mexico Balance of State

35 001 Bernalillo County

35 003 Catron County

35 005 Chaves County

35 006 Cibola County

35 007 Colfax County

35 009 Curry County

35 011 DeBaca County

35 013 Dona Ana County

35 015 Eddy County

35 017 Grant County

35 019 Guadalupe County

35 021 Harding County

35 023 Hidalgo County

35 025 Lea County

35 027 Lincoln County

35 028 Los Alamos County

35 029 Luna County

35 031 McKinley County

35 033 Mora County

35 035 Otero County

35 037 Quay County

35 039 Rio Arriba County

35 041 Roosevelt County

35 043 Sandoval County

35 045 San Juan County

35 047 San Miguel County

35 049 Santa Fe County

35 051 Sierra County

35 053 Socorro County

35 055 Taos County

35 057 Torrance County

35 059 Union County

35 061 Valencia County
New York

36 001 Albany County

36 005 Bronx County

36 007 Broome County

36 011 Cayuga County

36 015 Chemung County
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Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name
Code Code

New York - cont.

36 017 Chenango County
36 019 Clinton County

36 023 Cortland County
36 027 Dutchess County
36 029 Erie County

36 031 Essex County

36 035 Fulton County

36 037 Genesee County
36 043 Herkimer County
36 045 Jefferson County
36 047 Kings County

36 049 Lewis County

36 051 Livingston County
36 053 Madison County
36 055 Monroe County

36 059 Nassau County

36 061 New York County
36 063 Niagara County

36 067 Onondaga County
36 069 Ontario County

36 071 Orange County

36 073 Orleans County

36 075 Oswego County
36 077 Otsego County

36 079 Putnam County

36 081 Queens County

36 083 Rensselaer County
36 085 Richmond County
36 089 St. Lawrence County
36 093 Schenectady County
36 097 Schuyler County
36 099 Seneca County

36 101 Steuben County
36 103 Suffolk County

36 105 Sullivan County

36 107 Tioga County

36 109 Tompkins County
36 111 Ulster County

36 113 Warren County

36 115 Washington County
36 117 Wayne County

36 119 Westchester County
36 121 Wyoming County

36 123 Yates County
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Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name

North Carolina

FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name

Code

37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37

Code

001
003
005
007
009
011
013
015
017
019
021
023
025
027
029
031
033
035
037
039
041
043
045
047
049
051
053
055
057
059
061
063
065
067
069
071
073
075
077
079
081
083
085
087

Alamance County
Alexander County
Alleghany County
Anson County
Ashe County
Avery County
Beaufort County
Bertie County
Bladen County
Brunswick County
Buncombe County
Burke County
Cabarrus County
Caldwell County
Camden County
Carteret County
Caswell County
Catawba County
Chatham County
Cherokee County
Chowan County
Clay County
Cleveland County
Columbus County
Craven County
Cumberland County
Currituck County
Dare County
Davidson County
Davie County
Duplin County
Durham County
Edgecombe County
Forsyth County
Franklin County
Gaston County
Gates County
Graham County
Granville County
Greene County
Guilford County
Halifax County
Harnett County
Haywood County
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Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name

North Carolina - cont.

FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name

Code

37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37

Code

089
091
093
095
097
099
103
105
107
109
111
113
115
117
119
121
123
125
127
129
131
133
135
137
139
141
143
145
147
149
151
153
155
157
159
161
163
165
167
169
171
173
175
177

Henderson County
Hertford County
Hoke County

Hyde County

Iredell County
Jackson County
Jones County

Lee County

Lenoir County
Lincoln County
McDowell County
Macon County
Madison County
Martin County
Mecklenburg County
Mitchell County
Montgomery County
Moore County

Nash County

New Hanover County
Northampton County
Onslow County
Orange County
Pamlico County
Pasquotank County
Pender County
Perquimans County
Person County

Pitt County

Polk County
Randolph County
Richmond County
Robeson County
Rockingham County
Rowan County
Rutherford County
Sampson County
Scotland County
Stanly County
Stokes County
Surry County

Swain County
Transylvania County
Tyrrell County
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Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name

North Carolina - cont.

North Dakota

Ohio

FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name

Code

37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37

38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38

39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39

Code

179
181
183
185
187
189
191
193
195
197
199

001
007
011
015
029
033
065
083
089

001
003
005
007
009
011
013
015
017
019
021
023
025
027
029
031
033
035
037
039

Union County
Vance County
Wake County
Warren County
Washington County
Watauga County
Wayne County
Wilkes County
Wilson County
Yadkin County
Yancey County

Adams County
Billings County
Bowman County
Burleigh County
Emmons County
Golden Valley County
Oliver County
Sheridan County
Stark County

Adams County
Allen County
Ashland County
Ashtabula County
Athens County
Auglaize County
Belmont County
Brown County
Butler County
Carroll County
Champaign County
Clark County
Clermont County
Clinton County
Columbiana County
Coshocton County
Crawford County
Cuyahoga County
Darke County
Defiance County
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Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name
Code Code

Ohio - cont.
39 041 Delaware County
39 043 Erie County
39 045 Fairfield County
39 047 Fayette County
39 049 Franklin County
39 051 Fulton County
39 053 Gallia County
39 055 Geauga County
39 057 Greene County
39 059 Guernsey County
39 061 Hamilton County
39 063 Hancock County
39 065 Hardin County
39 067 Harrison County
39 069 Henry County
39 073 Hocking County
39 075 Holmes County
39 077 Huron County
39 079 Jackson County
39 081 Jefferson County
39 083 Knox County
39 085 Lake County
39 087 Lawrence County
39 089 Licking County
39 091 Logan County
39 093 Lorain County
39 095 Lucas County
39 097 Madison County
39 099 Mahoning County
39 101 Marion County
39 103 Medina County
39 105 Meigs County
39 107 Mercer County
39 109 Miami County
39 111 Monroe County
39 113 Montgomery County
39 115 Morgan County
39 117 Morrow County
39 119 Muskingum County
39 121 Noble County
39 123 Ottawa County
39 125 Paulding County
39 127 Perry County

39 129 Pickaway County
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Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name

Ohio - cont.

Oklahoma

Oregon

FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name

Code

39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39

40

41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41

Code

131
133
135
137
139
141
143
145
147
149
151
153
155
157
159
161
163
165
167
169
171
173
175

143

000
001
003
005
007
009
011
013
015
017
019
021
023
025
027
029

Pike County
Portage County
Preble County
Putnam County
Richland County
Ross County
Sandusky County
Scioto County
Seneca County
Shelby County
Stark County
Summit County
Trumbull County
Tuscarawas County
Union County
Van Wert County
Vinton County
Warren County
Washington County
Wayne County
Williams County
Wood County
Wyandot County

Tulsa County

Oregon Balance of State
Baker County
Benton County
Clackamas County
Clatsop County
Columbia County
Coos County
Crook County
Curry County
Deschutes County
Douglas County
Gilliam County
Grant County
Harney County
Hood River County
Jackson County



2007 Building Permis Survey
Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name
Code Code

Oregon - cont.

41 031 Jefferson County
41 033 Josephine County
41 035 Klamath County
41 037 Lake County
41 039 Lane County
41 041 Lincoln County
41 043 Linn County
41 045 Malheur County
41 047 Marion County
41 049 Morrow County
41 053 Polk County
41 055 Sherman County
41 057 Tillamook County
41 059 Umatilla County
41 061 Union County
41 063 Wallowa County
41 065 Wasco County
41 067 Washington County
41 069 Wheeler County
41 071 Yambhill County
Pennsylvania
42 001 Adams County
42 013 Blair County
42 017 Bucks County
42 019 Butler County
42 023 Cameron County
42 025 Carbon County
42 027 Centre County
42 029 Chester County
42 031 Clarion County
42 039 Crawford County
42 041 Cumberland County
42 045 Delaware County
42 053 Forest County
42 055 Franklin County
42 065 Jefferson County
42 067 Juniata County
42 069 Lackawanna County
42 071 Lancaster County
42 075 Lebanon County
42 077 Lehigh County
42 079 Luzerne County

42 081 Lycoming County



2007 Building Permis Survey
Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name
Code Code

Pennsylvania - cont.

42 083 McKean County
42 089 Monroe County
42 091 Montgomery County
42 093 Montour County
42 099 Perry County
42 101 Philadelphia County
42 103 Pike County
42 107 Schuylkill County
42 109 Snyder County
42 113 Sullivan County
42 119 Union County
42 121 Venango County
42 127 Wayne County
42 133 York County
Rhode Island
44 001 Bristol County
44 003 Kent County
44 005 Newport County
44 007 Providence County
44 009 Washington County
South Carolina
45 001 Abbeville County
45 003 Aiken County
45 007 Anderson County
45 009 Bamberg County
45 011 Barnwell County
45 013 Beaufort County
45 015 Berkeley County
45 017 Calhoun County
45 019 Charleston County
45 021 Cherokee County
45 025 Chesterfield County
45 031 Darlington County
45 033 Dillon County
45 035 Dorchester County
45 037 Edgefield County
45 039 Fairfield County
45 041 Florence County
45 043 Georgetown County
45 045 Greenville County
45 047 Greenwood County

45 049 Hampton County



2007 Building Permis Survey
Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name
Code Code

South Carolina - cont.

45 051 Horry County
45 053 Jasper County
45 055 Kershaw County
45 057 Lancaster County
45 061 Lee County
45 063 Lexington County
45 065 McCormick County
45 067 Marion County
45 069 Marlboro County
45 073 Oconee County
45 075 Orangeburg County
45 077 Pickens County
45 079 Richland County
45 081 Saluda County
45 083 Spartanburg County
45 085 Sumter County
45 087 Union County
45 089 Williamsburg County
45 091 York County

South Dakota
46 005 Beadle County
46 013 Brown County
46 025 Clark County
46 027 Clay County
46 037 Day County
46 043 Douglas County
46 045 Edmunds County
46 057 Hamlin County
46 063 Harding County
46 065 Hughes County
46 069 Hyde County
46 081 Lawrence County
46 087 McCook County
46 089 McPherson County
46 091 Marshall County
46 093 Meade County
46 099 Minnehaha County
46 101 Moody County
46 111 Sanborn County
46 115 Spink County
46 117 Stanley County

46 127 Union County
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Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name

Tennessee

Texas

FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name

Code

47
47
a7
47
a7
47
a7
47
a7
47
a7
47
a7
47
47
47
a7
47
a7
47
a7
47
47
47
a7
47
47
47
a7
47
a7
47
a7
47
a7
47
a7
47

48
48
48
48

Code

001
011
013
019
021
025
031
037
051
059
063
065
069
089
093
095
105
113
119
121
125
127
131
141
143
145
147
149
157
159
163
165
169
173
179
183
187
189

007
029
049
053

Anderson County
Bradley County
Campbell County
Carter County
Cheatham County
Claiborne County
Coffee County
Davidson County
Franklin County
Greene County
Hamblen County
Hamilton County
Hardeman County
Jefferson County
Knox County

Lake County
Loudon County
Madison County
Maury County
Meigs County
Montgomery County
Moore County
Obion County
Putnam County
Rhea County
Roane County
Robertson County
Rutherford County
Shelby County
Smith County
Sullivan County
Sumner County
Trousdale County
Union County
Washington County
Weakley County
Williamson County
Wilson County

Aransas County
Bexar County
Brown County
Burnet County
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Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name

Texas - cont.

Utah

Vermont

FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name

Code

48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48

49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49

50

Code

057
091
167
169
201
239
299
321
361
481
489

001
003
005
007
009
011
013
015
017
019
021
023
025
029
031
033
035
037
039
041
043
045
047
051
055
057

007

Calhoun County
Comal County
Galveston County
Garza County
Harris County
Jackson County
Llano County
Matagorda County
Orange County
Wharton County
Willacy County

Beaver County
Box Elder County
Cache County
Carbon County
Daggett County
Davis County
Duchesne County
Emery County
Garfield County
Grand County
Iron County
Juab County
Kane County
Morgan County
Piute County
Rich County

Salt Lake County
San Juan County
Sanpete County
Sevier County
Summit County
Tooele County
Uintah County
Wasatch County
Wayne County
Weber County

Chittenden County
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Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name
Code Code

Virginia
51 003 Albemarle County
51 005 Alleghany County
51 007 Amelia County
51 009 Ambherst County
51 011 Appomattox County
51 013 Arlington County
51 015 Augusta County
51 017 Bath County
51 019 Bedford County
51 021 Bland County
51 023 Botetourt County
51 025 Brunswick County
51 027 Buchanan County
51 029 Buckingham County
51 031 Campbell County
51 033 Caroline County
51 035 Carroll County
51 036 Charles City County
51 037 Charlotte County
51 041 Chesterfield County
51 043 Clarke County
51 045 Craig County
51 047 Culpeper County
51 049 Cumberland County
51 051 Dickenson County
51 053 Dinwiddie County
51 057 Essex County
51 059 Fairfax County
51 061 Fauquier County
51 063 Floyd County
51 065 Fluvanna County
51 067 Franklin County
51 069 Frederick County
51 071 Giles County
51 073 Gloucester County
51 075 Goochland County
51 o077 Grayson County
51 079 Greene County
51 081 Greensville County
51 083 Halifax County
51 085 Hanover County
51 087 Henrico County
51 089 Henry County

51 091 Highland County
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Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name

Virginia - cont.

FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name

Code

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

Code

093
095
097
099
101
103
105
107
109
111
113
115
117
119
121
125
127
131
133
135
137
139
141
143
145
147
149
153
155
157
159
161
163
165
167
169
171
173
175
177
179
181
183
185

Isle of Wight County
James City County
King and Queen County
King George County
King William County
Lancaster County

Lee County

Loudoun County
Louisa County
Lunenburg County
Madison County
Mathews County
Mecklenburg County
Middlesex County
Montgomery County
Nelson County

New Kent County
Northampton County
Northumberland County
Nottoway County
Orange County

Page County

Patrick County
Pittsylvania County
Powhatan County
Prince Edward County
Prince George County
Prince William County
Pulaski County
Rappahannock County
Richmond County
Roanoke County
Rockbridge County
Rockingham County
Russell County

Scott County
Shenandoah County
Smyth County
Southampton County
Spotsylvania County
Stafford County

Surry County

Sussex County
Tazewell County



2007 Building Permis Survey
Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name
Code Code

Virginia - cont.

51 187 Warren County

51 191 Washington County

51 193 Westmoreland County

51 195 Wise County

51 197 Wythe County

51 199 York County

51 510 Alexandria (Independent City)

51 515 Bedford (Independent City)

51 520 Bristol (Independent City)

51 530 Buena Vista (Independent City)
51 540 Charlottesville (Independent City)
51 550 Chesapeake(Independent City)
51 570 Colonial Heights (Independent City)
51 580 Covington (Independent City)

51 590 Danville (Independent City)

51 595 Emporia (Independent City)

51 600 Fairfax (Independent City)

51 610 Falls Church (Independent City)
51 620 Franklin (Independent City)

51 630 Fredericksburg(Independent City)
51 640 Galax (Independent City)

51 650 Hampton (Independent City)

51 660 Harrisonburg (Independent City)
51 670 Hopewell (Independent City)

51 678 Lexington (Independent City)

51 680 Lynchburg (Independent City)

51 683 Manassas (Independent City)

51 685 Manassas Park (Independent City)
51 690 Martinsville (Independent City)
51 700 Newport News (Independent City)
51 710 Norfolk (Independent City)

51 720 Norton (Independent City)

51 730 Petersburg (Independent City)

51 735 Poquoson (Independent City)

51 740 Portsmouth (Independent City)
51 750 Radford (Independent City)

51 760 Richmond (Independent City)

51 770 Roanoke (Independent City)

51 775 Salem (Independent City)

51 790 Staunton (Independent City)

51 800 Suffolk (Independent City)

51 810 Virginia Beach (Independent City)
51 820 Waynesboro (Independent City)

51 830 Williamsburg (Independent City)
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Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name
Code Code

Virginia - cont.

51 840 Winchester (Independent City)
Washington

53 001 Adams County

53 003 Asotin County

53 005 Benton County

53 007 Chelan County

53 009 Clallam County

53 011 Clark County

53 013 Columbia County

53 015 Cowlitz County

53 017 Douglas County

53 019 Ferry County

53 021 Franklin County

53 023 Garfield County

53 027 Grays Harbor County

53 029 Island County

53 031 Jefferson County

53 033 King County

53 035 Kitsap County

53 037 Kittitas County

53 039 Klickitat County

53 041 Lewis County

53 043 Lincoln County

53 045 Mason County

53 049 Pacific County

53 051 Pend Oreille County

53 053 Pierce County

53 055 San Juan County

53 057 Skagit County

53 059 Skamania County

53 061 Snohomish County

53 065 Stevens County

53 067 Thurston County

53 069 Wahkiakum County

53 071 Walla Walla County

53 073 Whatcom County

53 075 Whitman County

53 077 Yakima County
West Virginia

54 003 Berkeley County

54 005 Boone County

54 009 Brooke County
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Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name

West Virginia - cont.

Wisconsin

FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name

Code

54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54

55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

Code

011
015
023
027
029
031
033
037
039
043
057
065
071
073
081
087
089
097
105
107
109

001
009
011
015
017
025
029
031
033
035
039
045
049
051
053
055
059
061
063
071
075

Cabell County
Clay County
Grant County
Hampshire County
Hancock County
Hardy County
Harrison County
Jefferson County
Kanawha County
Lincoln County
Mineral County
Morgan County
Pendleton County
Pleasants County
Raleigh County
Roane County
Summers County
Upshur County
Wirt County
Wood County
Wyoming County

Adams County
Brown County
Buffalo County
Calumet County
Chippewa County
Dane County
Door County
Douglas County
Dunn County

Eau Claire County
Fond du Lac County
Green County
lowa County

Iron County
Jackson County
Jefferson County
Kenosha County
Kewaunee County
La Crosse County
Manitowoc County
Marinette County
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Counties and Independent Cities With All Land Areas Covered by Building Permit System

State Name

Wisconsin - cont.

Wyoming

FIPS State FIPS County County or Place Name

Code

55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

Code

077
078
079
085
089
093
099
101
105
109
113
115
117
121
125
127
131
133
137

001
021
023
025
029
035
037
039
041

Marquette County
Menominee County
Milwaukee County
Oneida County
Ozaukee County
Pierce County
Price County
Racine County
Rock County

St. Croix County
Sawyer County
Shawano County
Sheboygan County
Trempealeau County
Vilas County
Walworth County
Washington County
Waukesha County
Waushara County

Albany County
Laramie County
Lincoln County
Natrona County
Park County
Sublette County
Sweetwater County
Teton County

Uinta County
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